Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-85638-2025

199-85639-2025

199-85668-2025

199-85669-2025

199-85682-2025

199-85689-2025

199-85695-2025

199-85699-2025

219-85640-2025

219-85641-2025

219-85664-2025

219-85665-2025

219-85666-2025

219-85667-2025

Curry, Jasmine Lashae

Dowlearn, Ken Edward

Haggard, Joel Warren

Haggard, Joel Warren

Brito Cardenas, Darwin
Jose

Inegbedion, Eric

Pena, Louis Anthony

Walters, Douglas Scott

Israel, Jacob Donell

TATUM, MEGAN

Gross, Summer Breon

Gross, Summer Breon

Pearce, Zachary David

Pearce, Zachary David

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ, CHANGED
FROM INJ CHILD/ELD/DIS F3

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO #
ITEMS 5<10

AGG ROBBERY

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO #
ITEMS 5<10, CHANGED FROM FUID
10<50 F2

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, CHANGED FROM THEFT PROP
100<750

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO #
ITEMS <5, 429-06092025-01

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

McKinney

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Frisco

Prosper

McKinney

Frisco

Celina

Plano

Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

25007526C

25098960C

25-171771A3

25-171771A2

25102319

25019609

25007647

25095549

251224551

25-148949A2
2025-04399C
2025-
04399D

2025-04399A

2025-04399B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-85688-2025

219-85694-2025

219-85698-2025

296-85642-2025

296-85680-2025

296-85681-2025

296-85687-2025

296-85693-2025

366-85643-2025

366-85644-2025

366-85660-2025

366-85661-2025

366-85678-2025

366-85679-2025

366-85686-2025

Holmes, Kristina Bren

Palma-Oronoz, Alexis
Rafael

Smith, Gary Donnell, Jr.

Cox, Danielle D

Malory, Marshawn David

Malory, Marshawn David
Hill, Wiley Edward, Jr.

Ortiz, Daniel, Jr.

Nguyen, Ty Tan

Nguyen, Ty Tan

Elliot, Wesley Sam

Elliot, Wesley Sam

Moore, Zakir Zionel

Moore, Zakir Zionel

Halloran, Nicholas Ray

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL
INST/MONEY/SECURITY, CHANGED
FROM TAMPER W/GOV'T REC'D

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE, F-25-

45362-R
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR

MORE IAT
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-481

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-480

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

HINDER SECURED CREDITORS >=
$2,500<$30K

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 429-
06252025-2

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
06252025-3, CHANGED FROM BURG
BUILDING SJF

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-486

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail
Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

McKinney

Plano

McKinney

Richardson

Allen

Allen
Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

CCCCD

CCCCD

Plano

25006784

25-184915
A2

25006560

2025000661
38C
2025-04246- D

2025-04246- B

25-142986A1

25144483-A

25-155213

25-155390

25-145577A1

25-145577A2

25-0106

25-0107

25-162215

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-85645-2025

380-85655-2025

380-85656-2025

380-85657-2025

380-85658-2025

380-85659-2025

380-85685-2025

380-85691-2025

380-85696-2025

380-85702-2025

401-85646-2025

401-85653-2025

401-85654-2025

401-85670-2025

Holliday, Daryl Edward

Davis, Lamont Ladelle

Francois, Giovharnney

Franklin, Tadavieon

Franklin, Tadavieon

Roberts, Trevion William

Hamilton, Jeffrey Scott

Miller, Berkeley Lorraine
Pucci, Andrei Francis
Yoder, Steven Joseph
Peterson, Matthew James
Camarena, Luis

Camarena, Luis

Holgate, Brian James

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # Second Degree Allen

ITEMS 10<50

Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF
HABITATION, CHANGED FROM ATT
BURG HAB SJF

Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF
HABITATION, CHANGED FROM ATT
BURG HAB SJF

Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF
HABITATION

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ

Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF
HABITATION, CHANGED FROM ATT
BURG HAB SJF

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE

W/INT SBI/MENTAL, 429-07142025-05

IMPERSONATE PUBLIC SERVANT, F-25-

45264-R

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-09302025-23

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
429-08212025-47

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO
REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 429-07022025-22

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K, 429-
08132025-11

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Third Degree
State Jail
Second Degree
Third Degree
Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Anna

Anna

Anna

Anna

Anna

McKinney

Richardson

McKinney

Plano

McKinney

Allen

Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

2025-04143- A True Bill of

APD-
P2500910(1)

APD-
P2500910(E)

APD-
P2500910(B)

APD-
P2500910(D)

APD-
P2500910(H)

25002399

2025000133
75

25007512B
25-168727
25005168
2025-05478- B

2025-05478

25123750-A

Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-85671-2025

401-85672-2025

401-85673-2025

401-85674-2025

401-85675-2025

401-85676-2025

401-85701-2025

416-85648-2025

416-85690-2025

416-85700-2025

202511319

No Bond

202511528

Holgate, Brian James

Holgate, Brian James

Holgate, Brian James

McGowen, Calvin Roderick

McGowen, Calvin Roderick

McGowen, Calvin Roderick

Wong, Yat Ho

Williams, Kenneth
Dewayne

Mcknight, Michael Albert

Williamson-Bay, Ali
Melbourne

Bernave Andrade, Julio
Cesar, Jr.

Israel, Jacob Donell

Pineda, Ever

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K, 429-
08272025-31

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
08112025-09

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
08132025-10, CHANGED FROM
ENGAGING IN ORG CRIM ACT

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K, 429-
08222025-12

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
08222025-13

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
08222025-11, CHANGED FROM
ENGAGING IN ORG CRIM ACT

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG, 429-
08292025-25, CHANGED FROM INJURY
TO CHILD F3

ROBBERY

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR, 429-06052025-
23

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Collin County 25178885-A
Sheriff's Office

Collin County 25121761
Sheriff's Office

Collin County 25128879-A
Sheriff's Office

Collin County 25123750-B
Sheriff's Office

Collin County 25121761-B
Sheriff's Office

Collin County 25128879-B
Sheriff's Office

McKinney 25005035A
Plano 25-014004
D1
Plano 25-192348A1
McKinney 25006500
Plano 25-142495
Celina 25122455]
Allen 2025-
02834D

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025

202510765 Ortiz, Daniel, Jr. RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR Class A Collin County 25144483-B  Transferred to
TRANSPORT Misdemeanor  Sheriff's Office Misdemeanor
Court



